	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			TE SURVEY MPLETED
					С	
		345437	B. WING		0	3/31/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ECKERD I	IVING CENTER		250 HOSPITAL DRIVE HIGHLANDS, NC 28741			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
	complaint investiga 03/28/2022 through found in compliance	nsite recertification and tion survey were conducted on 03/31/2022. The facility was with the requirement CFR Preparedness. Event ID #				
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 00	0		
	complaint investiga 03/28/2022 through allegations were inv	nsite recertification and tion survey were conducted on 03/31/2022. A total of 2 /estigated and they were not 0185990. Event ID #122111				
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g)	ments	F 64	1		4/23/22
	resident's status.	cy of Assessments. ust accurately reflect the NT is not met as evidenced				
	Based on record re facility failed to acc	eview and staff interviews the urately code the Minimum 1 of 2 residents (Resident ospice services.		Accuracy of Assessments During the recent survey the facil to accurately code the Minimum I	Data Set	
	The findings include	ed:		(MDS) for hospice services. An o in coding led to this deficiency.	versight	
	3/30/2019 with diag	eadmitted to the facility on noses which included brovascular Accident (stroke).		• On 3/31/2022, the Director o educated the MDS Coordinator o standard CFR: 483.20(g) and the from the recent survey.	n	
	revealed Resident 11/25/2019 and wa staff. The Hospice	otes were reviewed and #17's hospices started on s visited routinely by hospice progress notes included notes d 1/25/2022. Both progress		 On 3/31/2022 a significant co of the MDS was submitted with th documentation of hospice service indicated on the corrected MDS. On 3/31/2022, the MDS for a 	e correct s	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

04/19/2022

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/31/2022	
		345437	B. WING		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		[;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/01/2022
ECKERD	IVING CENTER			250 HOSPITAL DRIVE HIGHLANDS, NC 28741	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO
F 641	Continued From pag	e 1	F 641		
		dent #17 was receiving n weekly visits from the home e.		residents currently receiving hospice services were reviewed for accurate coding. No other deficient coding wa found.	
				• An audit report was generated f PointClickCare to monitor coding accuracy of MDS submissions. The report shows alerts related to	audit
	was reviewed and re severely cognitively i	essment dated 1/12/2022 vealed Resident #17 was mpaired and hospice led as being received.		inconsistencies in the coding from the prior assessment. The audit tool was by the MDS Coordinator to review 10 of resident MDS's. The audit tool will generated with each MDS so the MD Coordinator or the section of the MD	s used 00% I be DS
	12/26/2021, 1/17/202 for Resident #17 sho terminal prognosis re infarction with a goal will be maintained the	/3/2021 and updated on 22, 1/23/2022, and 3/28/2022 wed a focus area for a elated to effects of a cerebral stating resident's comfort rough the review date. d to consult with physician		 Coordinator can compare coding on previous assessment to the current assessment and make corrections immediately. To ensure improvements have the made, beginning 4/18/22, the MDS areports will be reviewed weekly by the Director of Nursing. 	peen audit
	and social worker to resident in the facility with hospice team to	have hospice care for and to work cooperatively ensure the resident's ntellectual, physical, and		 Data related to the measure associated with this standard will be reported to the Eckerd Living Center Patient Safety & Quality Committee consecutive months for 100% compliance. Any inaccurately coded 	for 3
	3/31/2022 at 10:17 A indicated Resident # been receiving hospi the MDS coordinator a little over 2 years.			 submissions will be discussed with N coordinator and action plan revised a necessary until goal is met. The Director of Nursing is response for implementing and overseeing the actions taken with this plan. Completion date 4/23/22. 	MDS as onsible

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

			0.00			NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345437	B. WING		С	
		343437		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3/31/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			250 HOSPITAL DRIVE		
ECKERD I	LIVING CENTER			HIGHLANDS, NC 28741		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 641	Continued From page 2 MDS assessment dated 1/12/2022 for Resident #17 should have been coded for hospice services.		F 64	1		
F 644 SS=D	Coordination of PASA CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1)	ARR and Assessments (2)	F 64	4		4/23/22
	 §483.20(e) Coordination. A facility must coordinate assessments with the pre-admission screening and resident review (PASARR) program under Medicaid in subpart C of this part to the maximum extent practicable to avoid duplicative testing and effort. Coordination includes: §483.20(e)(1)Incorporating the recommendations from the PASARR level II determination and the PASARR evaluation report into a resident's assessment, care planning, and transitions of care. 					
	all residents with new serious mental disorc related condition for I a significant change i	ng all level II residents and /ly evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a evel II resident review upon n status assessment. 「 is not met as evidenced				
	Based on record rev facility failed to refer Level II Preadmission Review (PASARR) at	iew and staff interviews the a resident to screen for a n Screening and Resident fter the new mental health residents (Resident #24) PASARR.		Coordination of PASARR and Assessments During the recent survey the fa to refer a resident to screen for Preadmission Screening and R Review (PASARR) after the res	a Level II esident	
	Findings included:	24's PASARR		received a new mental health of 2019. The oversight occurred of of oversight of the MDS when t	liagnosis in lue to lack	
			1			1

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

<u>OEIIIEI</u>		MEDICAID SERVICES			1	IO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
						С
		345437	B. WING	0	3/31/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		
				250 HOSPITAL DRIVE		
ECKERD	LIVING CENTER			HIGHLANDS, NC 28741		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO
F 644	Continued From pag	je 3	F 644	4		
	completed on 07/31/			being temporarily filled by	v a Registered	
				Nurse that was unaware		
	Resident #24 was re	admitted to the facility on		requirement and did not i		
		gnoses included anxiety,		coded diagnosis to the S		
	depression, delusior	nal disorder, and bipolar		The new MDS Coordinate	or was aware of	
	disorder.			residents who met this re		
				she assumed the role, bu		
		osis list indicated Resident		that it was necessary to c		
		with bipolar disorder on		II PASARR on prior admi	ssions.	
	04/13/21 and delusio	agnoses remained active.		• On 3/11/22, the Dire	otor of Nuraina	
	09/10/2021. Dotti ula	agnoses remained active.		On 3/11/22, the Direverbally educated the ME		
	The annual Minimun	n Data Set (MDS) dated		on standard CFR 483.20		
		esident #24 with moderate		finding from the recent su		
		ion and required supervision		• On 3/31/22, a Level		
	for activities of daily	living (ADL). Further review		Condition PASARR was	submitted for	
		Resident #24 had not been		Resident #24.		
		priate state-designated		• On 3/31/22, all resid		
		PASARR evaluation and		evident or possibly seriou		
		she was diagnosed with		disorders, intellectual dis		
	bipolar disorder and	delusional disorder.		related condition were re		
		care plan dated 01/17/2022		significant change in stat and Level II PASARR sul		
		24 had mood problems		other deficiency was four		
		n. She was at risk for adverse		An audit tool was ge		
	-	ffects due to receiving		PointClickCare to monito		
		c medications. The goal was		with a diagnosis of a new		
		ood state without signs and		possibly serious mental of	-	
		sion, anxiety, or sadness		intellectual disability, or a		
	-	iew date. Interventions		that would require a Leve		
		Resident #24 and family		The audit tool was sent to		
		ons of treatment and concerns		coordinator to review on		
	related to potential a	idverse effects of red, documented, and		MDS's. If a resident is ide		
		when signs and symptoms of		diagnosis of a newly evid serious mental disorder,		
	self-harming occurre			disability, or a related cor		
				require a Level II PASAR		
	The March 2022 Me	dication Administration		Coordinator immediately		
		aled Resident #24 was		Worker, and together, the		

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		345437	B. WING		C 03/31/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
ECKERD	LIVING CENTER			250 HOSPITAL DRIVE HIGHLANDS, NC 28741		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 644	Continued From page	e 4	F 644			
	Release 250 milligrar bipolar disorder, and mg once daily at bed During an interview w	anticonvulsant) Delayed ns (mg) twice daily related to Seroquel (antipsychotic) 150 time for delusional disorder.		 request for the Level II PASARR. To ensure improvements have be made, beginning 4/1/22, the MDS diagnosis report will reviewed weekly l the Director of Nursing to ensure the appropriate level of PASARR is in place 	ру	
	03/29/2022 at 2:17 PM, she stated Resident #24 was diagnosed with bipolar disorder and delusional disorder after she admitted to the facility. She confirmed Resident #24 had not been evaluated for Level II PASARR and explained the error was caused by her oversight.			Data related to the measure associated with this standard will be reported to the Eckerd Living Center Patient Safety & Quality Committee fo consecutive months for 100% compliance. Any inaccurately coded M		
	(DON) and the Admir 03/29/2022 at 2:28 P resident's level of car new diagnosis of bipo the MDS Coordinator	the Director of Nursing histrator was conducted on M. Both stated whenever a e had changed, such as blar disorder, they expected to refer the resident for a luation in a timely manner.		 submissions will be discussed with ME coordinator and action plan revised as necessary until goal is met. The Director of Nursing is respons for implementing and overseeing the actions taken with this plan. Completion date 4/23/22. 	;	
F 656 SS=D		Comprehensive Care Plan	F 656	5	4/23/22	
	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identif assessment. The con describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside	cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ied in the comprehensive nprehensive care plan must				

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345437	B. WING				C /31/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2	50 HOSPITAL DRIVE		
ECKERD	LIVING CENTER			F	HGHLANDS, NC 28741		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	under §483.24, §483. provided due to the re- under §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized se- rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If a findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation with resident's representant (A) The resident's goat desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pre- future discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asses local contact agencies entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, i requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to develop with a diagnosis of dia residents reviewed fo The findings included Resident #192 was au 5/18/2021 with diagno Diabetes Mellitus (DM	would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse .10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its nt's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and deference and potential for ilities must document a desire to return to the seed and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate ise. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews, the op a care plan for a resident abetes mellitus for 1 of 5 r diabetes (Resident #192). : dmitted to the facility on oses which included Type 2	F	656	Development/Implement Comprehens Care Plan During the recent survey the facility fai to develop a care plan for a resident w a diagnosis of diabetes mellitus. The deficiency was the result of an oversig The MDS Nurse failed to compare the resident's diagnosis/medication list to to care plan.	led ith ht. he	

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 04/29/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345437					C /31/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ECKERD	ECKERD LIVING CENTER				50 HOSPITAL DRIVE IGHLANDS, NC 28741		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	1/5/2022 revealed Recognitively impaired a Care plan review reve plans in place for DM Physician's orders re- following orders: -Humalog Solution inject as per sliding sibefore meals and dated 12/21/2021 -Lantus Solution SQ at bedtime for dia An interview with the 3/31/2022 at 10:35 A care plan in place for The MDS coordinator responsible for implei plan for Resident #19 caught during record MDS assessment on An interview with the on 3/31/2022 at 12:18	esident #192 was severely and had a diagnosis of DM. ealed there were no care viewed and revealed the on 100 unit/milliliter (mL)- cale subcutaneously (SQ) at bedtime for diabetes 100 unit/mL- inject 12 units betes dated 12/21/2021 MDS coordinator on M revealed there was not a diabetes for Resident #192. indicated she was menting the diabetes care 22 and it should have been reviews for the previous	F	656	educated the MDS Coordinator on standard CFR 483.21(b)(b1) and 483 (c)(3)(i)(ii) (iii)(iv) (A)(B)(C) and the fir from the recent survey with. • Following the survey on 3/31/21, MDS Coordinator implemented a dial care plan for Resident #192. • On 3/31/2022, all Residents with diagnosis of Diabetes were reviewed current diabetic care plan. No other deficient practice was found. • Members of the multidisciplinary plan team, including the MDS Coordinator, review the care plans fo admission, quarterly, and annual assessments during the weekly care meeting to ensure the care plan inclu treatment and services based on the resident's needs identified by the assessment, reassessment, and diagnosis list to the current care plan makes additions or revisions as appropriate. • To ensure sustainability of improvements, beginning the week o 4/18/2022, 12 records from the previor month's care plan meeting will be reviewed and assessed by the Direct Nursing or designee for consistency between diagnosis, medications, and plan problems and goals. The care pl will be reviewed to ensure the care pl includes treatment and services base the resident's needs identified by the assessment, reassessment, and diagnostic testing results.	nding the poetic a for a care r plan des s and f pus or of care lans an ed on	

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 04/29/202 DRM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/31/2022	
		345437	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			•	
				250 HOSPITAL DRIVE			
ECKERD	ECKERD LIVING CENTER			HIGHLANDS, NC 28741			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 7	F	cco in th as di Pi • fo	onsecutive months for 100% ompliance. The compliance with the car- cluding treatment and services e resident's needs identified by ssessment, reassessment, and agnostic testing results will be r onthly at the Eckerd Living Cen- atient Safety & Quality Committ The Director of Nursing is re r implementing and overseeing ctions taken with this plan. Completion date 4/23/22.	based on their reported ter ee. sponsible	

Facility ID: 943256

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8